The pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial
statements of Great Wolf Resorts, Inc. and Subsidiaries and the historical combined financial statements of the Great Lakes Predecessor and
Dells/ Sandusky and related notes appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

The pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are for informational purposes only and should not be considered indicative of
actual results that would have been achieved had the initial public offering and the formation transactions actually been consummated on such
date and do not purport to indicate results of operations as of any future date or for any future period.

F-2

Edgar Filing: Great Wolf Resorts, Inc. - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 121

Table of Contents

GREAT WOLF RESORTS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

(Dollars in thousands except per share amounts)

Predecessor Great Wolf
Period Dells/Sandusky Resorts, Inc.

January 1, Period Period
2004 January 1, Spin-Off December 21,

through 2004 through and 2004 through
December 20, December 20, Transaction December 31,

2004 2004 Adjustments Subtotal 2004 Pro Forma

(A) (B) (M)
Revenues:

Rooms $ 31,438 $27,489 $ � $ 58,927 $ 3,261 $ 62,188
Food and beverage 8,255 6,369 � 14,624 776 15,400
Other hotel operations 7,855 5,001 � 12,856 513 13,369
Management fees-related party 1,700 � (859)(C) � � �

(841)(D)
Development and other fees 1,457 � (890)(C) � 79 79

(567)(D)

50,705 38,859 (3,157) 86,407 4,629 91,036
Other revenue from managed
properties 14,553 � (14,553)(E) � � �

Total revenues 65,258 38,859 (17,710) 86,407 4,629 91,036

Operating expenses by department:
Rooms 4,917 4,174 � 9,091 298 9,389
Food and beverage 7,370 5,023 � 12,393 598 12,991
Other 6,308 4,275 � 10,583 360 10,943

Other operating expenses:
Selling, general and
administrative 18,613 6,680 (2,812)(C) 22,168 7,372 29,540

(567)(D)

254 (F)
Property operating costs 8,810 6,048 � 14,858 295 15,153
Management fees � 841 (841)(D) � � �
Depreciation and amortization 12,925 7,909 (198)(C) 19,912 1,897 21,809

(830)(G)
106 (H)

58,943 34,950 (4,888) 89,005 10,820 99,825
Other expenses from managed
properties 14,553 � (14,553)(E) � � �

Total operating expenses 73,496 34,950 (19,441) 89,005 10,820 99,825

Operating income (loss) (8,238) 3,909 1,731 (2,598) (6,191) (8,789)
Interest income (224) (32) 134 (C) (122) (66) (188)
Interest expense 6,748 4,549 (244)(C) 6,672 280 6,952

(4,381)(I)
Gain on sale and other (1,653) � 1,653 (C) � � �
Interest on mandatorily redeemable
ownership interests 1,761 � (1,761)(J) � � �

Income (loss) before income taxes (14,870) (608) 6,330 (9,148) (6,405) (15,553)

Edgar Filing: Great Wolf Resorts, Inc. - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 122

Income tax expense � � (3,659)(K) (3,659) (2,563) (6,222)

Income (loss) from continuing
operations $ (14,870) $ (608) $ 9,989 $ (5,489) $ (3,842) $ (9,331)

Pro forma basic earnings per share $ (0.18) $ (0.13) $ (0.31)(L)

Pro forma diluted earnings per share $ (0.18) $ (0.13) $ (0.31)(L)

Pro forma weighted average
common shares outstanding-basic 30,132,896 30,132,896 30,132,896 (L)

Pro forma weighted average
common shares outstanding-diluted 30,132,896 30,132,896 30,132,896 (L)

F-3

Edgar Filing: Great Wolf Resorts, Inc. - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 123

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations (dollars in thousands)

(A) Reflects the historical condensed combined statement of operations of the Predecessor, which consists of: